

CONTRACT No. 63.

MAIN LINE, in British Columbia, extending from Junction Flat to Savona's Ferry. The contract embraces all the works necessary in connection with the excavation, grading, tunnelling, bridging, track-laying, and ballasting, according to General Specification. Length, 40½ miles.

Name of contractor.....Andrew Onderdonk.
Date of contract.....15th December, 1873.
Date for completion.....30th June, 1885.

The approximate quantities furnished to contractors, moneyed out at contract rates, are as follows:—

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES AND PRICES.

Description of Work.	* Approximate Quantities.			Rates.	Amount.
Clearing	Acres.	25	Per acre.	\$ cts.	\$ cts.
Close cutting.....	do	5	do	30 00	750 00
Grubbing.....	do	5	do	40 00	200 00
Fencing.....	do	5	do	50 00	250 00
Solid rock excavation.....	L. feet.	10,000	Per l. ft.	0 05	600 00
Loose rock excavation.....	C. yards	100,000	Per c. yd	1 75	175,000 00
Earth excavation, (including that described in clause 13 of specification)	do	50,000	do	0 75	37,500 00
Under-drains.....	L. feet.	3,000,000	do	0 27	810,000 00
		2,000	Per l. ft.	0 20	400 00
Tunnelling (see clause 32 of specification)— “Line tunnels.” This tunnel will be formed in earth. The price per lineal foot of tunnel must cover excavation, centering, masonry and all expenses.	do	250	do	60 00	15,000 00
“Twelve feet—stream tunnels”.....	do	100	do	20 00	2,000 00
“Six feet—stream tunnels”.....	do	100	do	15 00	1,500 00
Bridge masonry.....	C. yards	10,000	Per c. yd	10 50	105,000 00
Culvert masonry.....	do	5,000	do	10 00	50,000 00
Dry masonry (retaining walls, etc).....	do	5,000	do	8 00	40,000 00
Paving.....	do	1,000	do	5 00	5,000 00
Concrete	do	1,000	do	5 50	5,500 00
Rip-rap.....	do	15,000	do	2 75	41,250 00
Cast-iron pipes, 3ft diameter inside, 1 inch thick, laid in concrete (the concrete not included in this item).....	L. feet.	500	Per l. ft.	18 00	9,000 00
Hand-laying rock embankments, where slopes are steeper than 1 to 1 (labour only).....	C. yards	1,000	Per c. yd	2 75	2,750 00
Timber bridge superstructure, 200 ft. clear.....	No.	2	Per span	8,000 00	16,000 00
do do 150 do	do	1	do	6,000 00	6,000 00
do do 125 do	do	1	do	5,000 00	5,000 00
do do 100 do	do	1	do	3,500 00	3,500 00
do do 80 do	do	1	do	2,100 00	2,100 00
(See clauses 42 and 43 of specification)					
Timber, best quality, for beam culverts, &c.— 12 in. x 16 in.	L. feet.	1,000	Per l. ft.	0 50	500 00
12 in. x 12 in.	do	50,000	do	0 40	20,000 00
8 in. x 16 in.	do	15,000	do	0 30	4,500 00
8 in. x 12 in.	do	50,000	do	0 30	15,000 00
8 in. x 10 in.	do	50,000	do	0 25	12,500 00
Other dimensions of timbers (if required to be used) at proportionate prices.					
Carried forward					

Piles
Round
12
Flatte
in
Plank
Wroug
Cast in
Ties...
Carria
en
Track-
Ballast
Setting
Public
cat
ver
con
To cover
unc
Spe
con

Oper
• No
measur
placed b

TEM
the nece
over the
receive t